### 505491319 05/23/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5538123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIAN BIOLOGICS, LLC	05/22/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMCYTE CORP.
Street Address:	4331 VERONICA S. SHOEMAKER BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 4
City:	FORT MYERS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33916

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6835353

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 239-481-0900

**Email:** noonanatty@centurylink.net

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. NOONAN
Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 07338

Address Line 4: FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PP101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. NOONAN	
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Noonan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=032219 Sequire Asst (2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049269 FRAME: 0632

505491319

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gian Biologics, LLC ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Emcyte Corp., a Florida corporation having an address of 4331 Veronica S. Shoemaker Boulevard, Suite 4, Fort Myers, FL 33916 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States patent entitled: CENTRIFUGE TUBE ASSEMBLY, U.S. Patent No. 6,835,353, and in and to said patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, related nonprovisional and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will cooperate with ASSIGNEE and execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR covenants with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR.

Gian Biologics, LLC	
A1)	
By:	Date: <u>5/22/2019</u>
Patrick Pennie, President	

PATENT REEL: 049269 FRAME: 0633

**RECORDED: 05/23/2019**